The following table details the Company’s and the Company’s remaining contractual maturities for
its non-derivative financial liabilities. The table is based on the undiscounted cash flows of
financial liabilities based on the earliest date on which the Company can be required to satisfy the
liabilities.

(d) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s short term bank deposits,
notes payables and short-term loan have fixed interest rates and therefore, are not subject to
interest rate fluctuations but changes to exchange rates could affect interest payable (see Note
12) and is subject to fair value interest rate risk. The risk that the Company will realize a loss as a
result of a decline in the interest rates relates to its variable rate bank balances and a 100 basis
point higher/lower in the interest rate of its variable rate bank balances would result in an increase
in the Company’s income before tax/decrease in income before tax of $73,000 for the six month
period ended June 30, 2009 and a decrease in the Company’s loss before income tax/increase in
loss before income tax of approximately $121,000for the year ended December 31, 2008.

Weighted

average Total

interest Within 1 1-2 2-5 undiscounted Carrying

rate year years years cash flow Amount

% $ $ $ $ $

As at December 31, 2008

Accounts payable and accrued

expenses -   18,932,644   -   -   18,932,644   18,932,644

Construction payable -   -   -   -   -

Short-term loan (Note 12 (i)) 6.21   19,248,137   -   -   19,248,137   18,672,730

Note payables (Note 12 (ii)(a)) 12.00   27,318,024   -   -   27,318,024   22,930,784

Note payables (Note 12 (ii)(b)) 12.00   1,960,783   17,297,421   -   19,258,204   14,929,121

67,459,588   17,297,421   -   84,757,009   75,465,279

As at June 30, 2009

Accounts payable and accrued

expenses -   29,384,596   -   -   29,384,596   29,384,596

Customers advances -   20,488,504   20,488,504   20,488,504

Short-term loan 5.31   7,417,072   -   -   7,417,072   7,317,062

Note payables (Note 12 (ii)(a)) 12.00  27,475,333   -   -   27,475,333   24,967,389

Note payables (Note 12 (ii)(b)) 12.00  19,428,966   -   19,428,966   16,169,498

104,194,471   -   -   104,194,471   98,327,049

Jinshan Gold Mines Inc.
Notes to the consolidated interim financial statements
June 30, 2009
(Stated in U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Page 42

20. Financial instruments (continued)

(d) Interest rate risk (continued)

The Company monitors interest rate exposure and will consider hedging significant interest rate
exposure should the need arise.

(e) Fair value measurements recognized in the statement of financial position

The analysis of financial instruments that are measured subsequent to initial recognition at fair
value can be categorized into Levels 1 to 3 based on the degree to which the fair value is
observable.

• Level 1 fair value measurements are those derived from quoted prices (unadjusted) in active